G.N. 1598

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

2742489
0301445
0115845
2276715
3076509
2571284
2422932

2982409
2082411
2348322
3085899
1689084
1224387
1485947
2841407
2972561
1164166
2761089
0978549
1213462
3071989
2593112
0614776
1361511

0781880

1 NOVA FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED

A & F TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED

ADVANCE LEADER COMPANY LIMITED

AIDECT HONG KONG LIMITED

AMAZING MERCURY 4 LIMITED

AMERICAN OLD WORLD PEAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

AMERICAN THALASSOCRAT AUTO PARTS GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

ANNANN42 LIMITED

ANNIE042 LIMITED

ASIA STAR LIMITED

ATM Media Limited

Asia Travel (Hong Kong) Limited
BLUE-BAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED
BLUEPURE LIMITED

BV JET SOLUTIONS LIMITED
BizOceans Holding Limited

CANTON DYNASTY LIMITED

CARD VICTORY LIMITED

CARYEE MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
CHEER LINKAGE LIMITED

CHOW YI CHING LIMITED

CITY REGENT INVESTMENT LIMITED
CLUB 21 ENTERPRISES (HONG KONG) LIMITED

COFCO (HONGKONG) INDUSTRIAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

CONCEPT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
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2943592
0228729
2768137
1447633
1886288
2657013
2673203
3071987
0810274
0620569
2702805
2876735
2920183
2887827
2974300
3081811
1391352
2100180
1908287
2119901
0232040
2603548
0849976
2869144
3142463
1769946
1754931
2590909
1916281
0626446
0326712
0264649
3108771

CRO TRADING CO., LIMITED

CROCO COLA COMPANY LIMITED
Capital River Company Limited

Champion Catering Limited

Cheers Development (International) Co. Limited
Chemical Liberty Co., Limited

China Northern Zhihang Group Co., Limited
Chinyc Limited

DRS. MANN & ASSOCIATES LIMITED
DYNASTY OFFICE FURNITURE LIMITED
Daisileifei International Group Limited
Daxiang Research Institute Limited

Delta Bravo India Limited

ELON TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
EVERYGREEN STONE CO., LIMITED
EXING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Earth Universe Limited

Ever Spring Foundation Limited

FAITH BEST LIMITED

FIMTA GROUP CO., LIMITED

FINETREE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
FORD ENTERPRISES DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
FURUYA MOLD COMPANY LIMITED

FX GROUP INT. CO., LIMITED

FXBlessing International Group Limited
Fiducia (HK) Limited

FooBar Limited

G.M.S Commercial Development Limited
GLASSHOUSE HOLDINGS LIMITED
GLORY KENT (FAR EAST) LIMITED
GLORY SHEEN INVESTMENT LIMITED
GOLDEN STANDARD INVESTMENT LIMITED
GREATER CHINA MEDIA LIMITED
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2289934
2850291
2293901
0100189
2358031
2551624
2765740
2941797
2601387
2746232
1805429
2334558
2992148
0878473
2205896
2522721

2986758
2642278

2711694
3006985
3004668
2791651
3097535
3026438
1713079
2986093
3031841

2978040

2728254
2999160
2363122

GROW TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED

Glorious Memories Entertainment Hong Kong Company Limited
Goldfish Media Limited

HANDFIT INVESTMENT SYSTEMS LIMITED

HAPPY HAPPY PARTY TIME COMPANY LIMITED

HK FLYING LEOPARD TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK KANGDA GROUP LIMITED

HOLIFEND NETWORK LIMITED

HONG KONG PRO-FIT APPAREL CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SAINT KONG DA INTL TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG WANXI INVESTMENT HOLDING LIMITED
HONGKONG ENERGYMIX TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HAO LONG TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG HUAJUN INDUSTRY LIMITED

HONGKONG HWAYOUNG TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG J.R.T TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG KEMEILA TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG PINE SOURCE IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADE CO.,

LIMITED
HONGKONG ZXHJ INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HSMA004 LIMITED

Heaven & Earth Trading Limited

Hong Kong Biological Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Ensheng Arts Crafts Limited

Hong Kong Fly-Spring International Trade Co., Limited
Hong Kong Good Dream Start Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Guanhong International Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Harder Combo Biotechnology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Meicheng Group Investment Management Co., Limited

Hong Kong Yinkun Group Co., Limited
HongKong Longjian Group Co., Limited

Hongkong Tonghang Trading Limited
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2294144 T AM Concepts Limited

2282395 INFINITE PROMPT LIMITED R(EATRAFE
1975391 INSUTECH AND PATENTS LIMITED

3074908 IVAN.KKL LIMITED

2422428 International Research Academy of Environment Limited B IB Il A PR A E]
2914821 Ippon Credit Finance Limited — SR ATR AT
2964052 J&S Group Limited

1413370 JEFFERSON HOLDINGS LIMITED I EEATRAE

1672171 JIANGYIN CANAL PHARMTECH CO., LIMITED STRaY srsssey i TR A E
1428615 JIHAT HOLDING GROUP CO., LIMITED HEHIEREEATR A F
2677811 JIN HUA CITY YOU CHUANG HANDICRAFT CO., LIMITED SENEL TESARAT
2700931 JING XI TRADE CO., LIMITED SRR S ATRAE

2579403 JKL Design Limited

2694391 JOY PREGNANT CARE LIMITED A TIRBAIRAE
1919176 JOY TRADE LIMITED B EATRAT]

2697219 JY HONG KONG COMMERCE LIMITED

1830569 Jacc Hong Kong Limited MEEEARAF
2985573 Jirui Tnternational Holding Co., Limited L ISP ATR AT
2791814 Joyful Group Partners Limited He RS TR AT

3057666 Juven Holdings Limited

2619336 KENSHINGTON HOLDINGS LIMITED Bk EEEIRAE
2735706 KEYOTA TRADING LIMITED Bl SAaTRAE
1851131 KINGNER (HK) TRADING LIMITED BHEEBYESAERAE

3165411 Kebabchi Limited

2965862 LUCKY NATION INVESTMENT LIMITED R EATR AT
0284750 LUCKY RED LIMITED JEFIAIRAE]

2912076 Lin Xin Clothing Co., Limited B IRATA R AT
2550586 Lucky Five Investment (Hong Kong) Limited FREEE B AN
1152943 MALLID LIMITED A RATE

2742105 MAN GREAT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED HHEEATR AT

1929609 MASTER WORLD CORPORATION LIMITED
1117456 MAX FANCY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED RS ATR AT
3001936 MIMIKWOK LIMITED SRR AT



2521363
1628983
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2965122
2117130
3163984
2456429
2703853
3071986
2592374
3030026
2133934
3095813
3048902
1608986
2362727
1565177
2996201
1907992
2289836
0267301
2927156
2689850
1861539

2569370

1048974
3071990
3055677
2144999
3055429
2712093
3068524
0860494

MINDS AT WORK LIMITED

MINGFANG INTERNATIONAL (CHINA) LIMITED
Medusa Tankers Limited

Merimount Limited

Message of Heaven Company Limited

Mindful Interior Design Engineering Co., Limited
Mindfull Group Co., Limited

Mirage Fumiture Inc. Limited

Mirror of Erised Limited

Mykar Events HK Limited

NGP IV (HK) Limited

NORVANDOM INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

New United Wealth Management Limited

Newray Project Management Limited

02 WORKSHOP LIMITED

OGOOD ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES COMPANY LIMITED
P & MJEWELRY FACTORY LIMITED

PAWSTAR INTERNATIONAL (HONG KONG) LIMITED
PINUOKA INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
PLAYHOUSE TRADING CO., LIMITED

POWICK LIMITED

PRECIOUS MEDICAL LIMITED

PRIME KEEN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

PROFOUND GLORY INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
LIMITED

Pacific Century Financial Technologies Incorporated (Hong Kong)
Limited

Perpetual CT (Asia) Limited

Phoebe Chow Limited

Project No.9 International Limited

Project Risk Management Limited

Project Topper Limited

QP Advisers HK Limited

QSY INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED
REGENT HERO (CHINA) LIMITED
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2438774
3074657
3074659
3074662
3074665
3074734
0784514
2343464
1100118
1498091
2649991
2338388
0227423
1969791
1867721
2912978
2986043
1791565
1491052

2519517
2128290
2689870
2761056
2925335
2092219
2875326
2735012
1290168
3074417
1180758
2063244
2679961
3073601

RENAISSANCE LUXURY GROUP LIMITED
RICH LUN 02 TRADING LIMITED

RICH LUN 03 TRADING LIMITED

RICH LUN 04 TRADING LIMITED

RICH LUN 05 TRADING LIMITED

RICH LUN 06 TRADING LIMITED

RICHTIMES TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED
RING HOLDINGS LIMITED

RUICHIPS TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) LIMITED
S Casters Asia Co., Limited

SENSICORE LIMITED

SHANTINATH GEMS HK LIMITED

SHEEN KING LAND LIMITED

SHENGDING INT'L INDUSTRY LIMITED

SI CHON GLOBAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

SKY STEED TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
SMARTDILITE CO., LIMITED

SPEEDY SINO DEVELOPMENT ( HK ) LIMITED

ST. ANDREWS INTERNATIONAL GOLF ENGINEERING &
DESIGN (HONG KONG) LIMITED

STAR 8 GREEN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
STORM F & B COMPANY LIMITED

SUN WHOLE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SUNNY NICE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Sha Lung Catering Limited

Sun Assets Limited

T&Co., Inc. Limited

TENGFA (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED

TOP STARS STUDIO LIMITED

TSANG SUET YING LIMITED

Tenacity Sichuan Investment Company Limited
Thexperience Limited

Trillion (HK) Electronic Commerce Co., Limited

UARE LIMITED
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0333203
2936257
1657725
2434842
1541487
2871535
0601564
0749694
1060408
3096801
3057534
2531690
2757348
2370509
1581018
1753327
1407267

2862995
2915920
1583188
3083586
3074415
3072390
3072387
3072392
3072391
3083597
3074416
3083957
3083964
3083960
3083969
3083966

UNION RICH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Universal Marketing Fantasy Limited

VERY FINE WINE LIMITED

Venture Capital Limited

WEALTH VIEW PROPERTIES LIMITED

WELL TIME INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

WING SING CHEUNG KEE ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
WLT ELECTRONICS (FAR EAST) LIMITED

WO SOU COMPANY LIMITED

Wan Sam Engineering Limited

Water Eye (Hong Kong) Investment Co. Limited

XINBAILUN SPORT GARMENT & FOOTWEAR CO., LIMITED
XINQIANG TRADING LIMITED

Xiaoyu Trading Limited

YALIN LEATHER LIMITED

YAU KA INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

YI TONG TIAN XIA CHINA WISDOM DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

YQIN CO., LIMITED
Yellow Compass Limited

ZHEJIANG SUNSHINE LOGISTICS CO., LIMITED
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17 March 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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